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Union District, Clay County, W. Va. JIN o
Xoontz 0il & Gas Co, ey Ole
Completed, 1910. ans s PEATRVLY o

Elevation.......
On ridge west of Porter Creek,
10" casing, L6'; 8", 860'; 6-5/8%, 1815,

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Conductor 0- 10 10
fand 10 - 15 5
Slate and shells 15 - 100 g5
Sand 100 - 200 100
Lime _ 200 - 225 25
Sand 225 - 299 65
Coal 290 - 295 5
Lime 295 - 305 10
Black slate N5 - 315 10
Lime shells 315 - 3o 25
Sand 340 - k65 125
Lime 365 - u4go 15
Slate and shells , 4go - 500 20
Sand 500 - 555 55
Black lime 555 - 570 15
Coal 510 - 575 5
Black slate 575 - 585 10
Lime shells hgs - T05 120
Coal ' 705 - T10 5
Shells and slate 710 - 765 55
Sand 765 - 855 90
Slate and shells 855 - 1060 205
Sand 1060 - 1160 100
Lime 1160 - 1199 30
Black slate 1190 - 1200 10

Salt Sand (4 bailers of water, 1230';
gas, 1335'; hole full water,1L251) 1200 - 1505 305

Slate 1505 - 1515 10
Sand, broken 1515 - 1540 25
Lime 1540 - 1610 10
Lirne 1610 - 1623 13
Slate 1623 - 1650 27
Sand, Maxton 1650 - 1695 u5
Little Lime 1695 - 1755 60
Sand, gray ' 1755 - 1795 Yo
Slate 1795 - 1800 5
Lime 1800 - 1805 5
Pencil Cave 1805 - 1810 5
Sand, Big Injun 1810 - 1923 113
Sand (Gas) 1923 - 1948 25

Unrecorded, to bottom 1948 - 1952 4



